DEKRA Certification B.V.
?
R. Schuller
Certification Manager Page 1/2
©
Integral publication of this certificate and adjoining reports is allowed. This Certificate may only be reproduced
in its entirety and without any change.
DEKRA Certification B.V.  Meander 1051, 6825 MJ Arnhem  P.O. Box 5185, 6802 ED Arnhem  The Netherlands

protection intrinsic safety is optionally integrated.
The relation between type, marking and ambient temperature range is listed in the table below.
Type designation
Type Marking Ambient temperature range
NMS5-.B……….
NMS7-B……….
Ex d IIB T6…T3 Ga/Gb -20 °C to +60 °C
NMS5-.A……….
NMS7-A……….
Ex d [ia] IIB T6…T3 Ga/Gb -20 °C to +60 °C
NMS5-.C……….
NMS7-C.……….
Ex d IIC T6…T3 Ga/Gb -20 °C to +60 °C
NMS5-.E……….
NMS7-E.……….
Ex d IIB T6…T3 Ga/Gb -40 °C to +60 °C
NMS5-.D……….
NMS7-D……….
Ex d [ia] IIB T6…T3 Ga/Gb -40 °C to +60 °C
Process temperature range: -200 °C to +85 °C for T6
 -200 °C to +100 °C for T5
 -200 °C to +135 °C for T4
 -200 °C to +200 °C for T3
The property class of the M6x28 fasteners used for the flameproof enclosure is 12.9.
The dimensions of the threaded joint at the display cover are M130x2 6g/6H, minimal 5 threads engaged.
The dimensions of the threaded joint at the terminal cover is M120x2 6g/6H, minimal 5.4 threads
engaged.
Repair of the cylindrical joint is prohibited.
Electrical data
Type Supply (terminals 1(L+), 2(N-) and 3(GND))
NMS5-.A…….3…
NMS7-A…….0….
NMS5-.D…….3…
NMS7-D…….0….
U = 85 ... 253 Vac, max 50 VA
Um = 253 Vac
NMS5-.B…….3…
NMS7-B…….0….
NMS5-.E…….3…
NMS7-E…….0…
NMS5-.C…….3…
NMS7-C…….0….
U = 85 ... 264 Vac, max 50 VA
NMS5-.A…….4…
NMS7-A…….1….
NMS5-.D…….4…
NMS7-D…….1….
U = 19 ... 55 Vac, max 50 VA or
U = 19 … 62 Vdc, 50 W
Um = 253 Vac
Annex 1 to IECEx KEM09.0062, issue 3
Annex 1 to KEMA 05ATEX2071, issue 5
Annex 1 to NL/KEM/ExTR09.0042/03
Page 2 of 2
NMS5-.B…….4…
NMS7-B…….1….
NMS5-.E…….4…
NMS7-E…….1…
NMS5-.C…….4…
NMS7-C…….1….
U = 19 ... 55 Vac, max 50 VA or
U = 19 … 62 Vdc, 50 W
Type Signal circuit supply (terminals 4 - 23)
NMS5-.A……..…
NMS7-A……..….
NMS5-.D……….
NMS7-D……….
U = 24 V, max 50 mA
Um = 253 Vac
NMS5-.B……..…